



Corrigendum

Corrigendum to “Nondegeneracy of blow-up points for the parabolic Keller–Segel System” [Ann. I. H Poincaré – AN 31 (2014) 851–875]

N. Mizoguchi, Ph. Souplet \*

Received 18 November 2018; accepted 23 January 2019

Available online 6 March 2019

Lemma A.1 unfortunately has some misprints that might hinder its readability. The following replacements should be made on page 872:

- In formula (A.3):  $B_{\rho/2}(a)$  should be replaced with  $\mathbb{R}^N \setminus B_{\rho}(a)$
- In formula (A.4):  $\mathbb{R}^N \setminus B_{\rho}(a)$  should be replaced with  $B_{\rho/2}(a)$
- In formula (A.4):  $M > 0$  should be replaced with  $M < 0$
- On line -4 of page 872:  $e^{My_N}$  should be replaced with  $e^{M(y_N - \rho)}$

DOI of original article: <https://doi.org/10.1016/j.anihpc.2013.07.007>.

\* Corresponding author.

E-mail addresses: [mizoguti@u-gakugei.ac.jp](mailto:mizoguti@u-gakugei.ac.jp) (N. Mizoguchi), [souplet@math.univ-paris13.fr](mailto:souplet@math.univ-paris13.fr) (Ph. Souplet).